GREATER CYPRESS PARK NEIGHBOHOOD COUNCIL OFFICERS

ALEJANDRA CORTEZ CHAIR

OMAR MEJORADO VICE-CHAIR

> RORY OLSEN TREASURER

DAVID JUAREZ SECRETARY

CITY OF LOS ANGELES

CALIFORNIA





GREATER CYPRESS PARK NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL

929 CYPRESS AVE.
LOS ÁNGELES, CA 90065
E-mail: cortez.gcpnc@gmail.com

COMMUNITY IMPACT STATEMENT

Office of the City Clerk Los Angeles City Hall 200 N. Spring St., Room 395 Los Angeles, CA 90012

Dear Los Angeles City Council,

The Greater Cypress Park Neighborhood Council requests that the following Community Impact Statement be added to Council File 14-1371, regarding the City Council's effort to increase the minimum wage.

On March 10, 2015 the Greater Cypress Park Neighborhood Council voted to support the increase of the minimum wage in Los Angeles to \$15 an hour as along as the following is address:

- The importance of providing small businesses the support they need in order to stay in business.
- The importance of increasing the minimum wage regionally not just in Los Angeles so businesses won't relocate to nearby cities.

"MOTION: Motion was made by <u>Juarez</u>, seconded by <u>Olsen</u> and passed 3-2-2 with Juarez, Olsen and De La Garza being in favor, Travis and Quezada opposing, Cortez and Mejorado abstaining."

Respectfully,

Chair